PKF TRU Newsletter - July 2022

PKF Nepal Updates

New staff welcomed to PKF Nepal

PKF Nepal welcomes Roshan Singh, Sanila Pandey, Asmita Sitoula, Prajwol Rimal, Sudip Ale Magar, Raju Tamang, and Nishan Lal Joshi to the PKF family.

Staff leaving PKF Nepal

PKF Nepal extends farewell to PKF family members viz. Kapil Pathak, Shyam Kumar Pandit, Albina Maharjan, Inesh Shrestha, Shreedevi Sharma, Shubham Thapa, Sandip Bhatta, Suraj Sah, and Pranav Kumar Das who have decided to move on for career enhancement with other entities. PKF Nepal expresses gratitude for their valuable contribution to the firm.

Birthdays



PKF Nepal extends birthday wishes to PKF family members viz. Sunil Ghimire, Sujan Maharjan,

Saugat Rana Magar, Aayushma Khadka Sharma, Manas Koirala, Anjan Bandhu Poudel, Puja Bhandari, Rajan Lopchan,



Sujan Khadka, Rajesh Adhikari, Pooja Neupane, Bibek Adhikari, Dipak Das and Pratibha Dhungana whose birthdays were in June.

Celebration of birthday at PKF premises

Updates

Notices issued by Nepal Rastra Bank

Amendment in FXMD Circular, 2078
Directive 1/078 clause 1.1.15

Provision for exchange facility

Exchange facility may be provided for the import of items under harmonic codes 0713.10.00, 0802.80.00, 0802.90.00 and 0904.11.00 for industrial utilization by an industry on the recommendation of the Department of Industries and approval of the Department of Commerce, Supply and Consumer Protection.

Directive 1/078 clause 1.17 condition no. 9

If an industry, for its consumption, imports raw materials other than those under harmonic codes 0713.10.00, 0802.80.00, 0802.90.00 and 0904.11.00, the margin and conditions mentioned in clause 1.17 shall not be applicable.

For notice click here.

Notice issued by Department of Cooperatives

Notice regarding COPOMIS

To tackle the difficulties in drafting plans, policies and procedures due to the lack of reliable facts on cooperatives in Nepal, The Department of Cooperatives has implemented the system of COPOMIS which is available on the Department's website. The Department requests all cooperatives to enter its aggregate details in COPOMIS by the end of **Ashad 2079**.

For notice click here.

For procedures to obtain user ID and password <u>click here</u> and to enter details <u>click here</u>.

Notice issued by Department of Industries

Notice regarding Industry Management Information System (IMIS)

DOI, vide its notice dated 14 Asadh 2079 (28 June 2022) has informed that all activities to be carried out by the Department including industry approval registration. of foreign investment, **VISA** approval recommendation for repatriation, and so on can be done online through Industry Management Information System (IMIS) starting 15 Asadh 2079 (29 June 2022).

For notice <u>click here.</u> For the user manual <u>click here.</u>

Disclaimer

This publication has been compiled and distributed exclusively for the information of clients and staff of PKF T R Upadhya & Co. with an understanding that the firm is not responsible for the results of any actions which are undertaken on the basis of the information which is contained within this publication, nor for any error in, or omission from, this publication. The Firm expressly disclaims all and any liability and responsibility to any person, entity, or corporation who acts or fails to act as a consequence of any reliance upon the whole or any partof the contents of this publication.

PKF T R Upadhya & Co. is a member firm of the PKF International Limited family of legally independent firms and does not accept any responsibility or liability for the actions or inactions of any individual member or correspondent firm or firms.

PKF T R Upadhya & Co.

124 Lal Colony Marg, Lal Durbar, Kathmandu, Nepal. +977 1 4410927 | 4420026 www.pkf.trunco.com.np